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DATE: 08/02/2018 BRADFORD EXEMPTED VILLAGE SD PAGE : 1
TIME: 15:17 CASH RECONCILIATION AS OF 07/31/2018 {USAEMSEDT)

SUB-TOTALS TOTALS

Gross Depository Balances:

SECOND NATIONAL BANK $ 731,390.66

COVINGTON SAVINGS & LOAN 188,897.09

COVINGTON SAVINGS & LOAN-ATHLETI 500.01

STAR OHIO 2,872,437.65

STAR OHIO PLUS 2,471,834.13

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK 5,702.12

GREENVILLE NATIONAL BANK 16,852.88
Total Depository Balances (Gross) $ 6,287,614.54
Adjustments to Bank Balance:

Cash in Transit to Bank $ 27.00

Outstanding Checks 72,402.33-

Adjustments 0.00
Total Adjustments to Bank Balance 72,375.33-
Investments:

Treasury Bonds and Notes $ 0.00

Certificate of Deposits 1,500,0600.00

Other Securities 0.00

Other Investments:
Total Investments 1,500,000.00
Cash on Hand:

Petty Cash:

Change Cash:

Cash with Fiscal Agent 0.00
Total Cash on Hand 0.00
Total Balances $ 7,715,239.21
Total Fund Balance $ 7,715,239.21

Depository Clearance Accounts:

Total Clearance Account Balances
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RECEIPT LIST PAGE 1
List of Receipt Items by Date
MONTHLY REVENUE POSTINGS

il
il
1
i
1

02-AUG-2018 03:32 PM

Receipt Itenm
Number  Number Stat Stat2 Descriptien Amount

Receipt Date: 07/02/2018

994477 0001 A career connections ffa { 227.50)
894477 0002 A 8th grade family & consumer ff ( 302.50)
994477 0003 A Managing Transitions ffa { 220.00)
994477 0004 A Animal Plant Science { 190.00)
904477 0005 A Ag Business ffa { 40.00)
994477 0006 A travel expense ffa 1,044.82
RECEIPT TOTAL: 64.82
994478 0001 A BWC Premium Reduction 85% 8,019.68
994478 0002 A BWC Premium Reduction 85% 295.54
994478 0003 A BWC Premium Reduction B85% 2.85
994478 0004 A BWC Premium Reduction 85% 9,65
084478 0005 A BWC Premium Reduction 85% 336,980
994478 0006 A BWC Premium Reduction 85% 35,58
RECEIPT TOTAL: 9,700.20
994479 0001 A Medicaid Billing payback 2,753.02
RECEIPT TOTAL: 2,753.02
994480 0001 A 11,364.50
RECEIPT TOTAL: 11,364.50
TOTAL FOR DATE: 07/02/2018 23,882.54

Receipt Date: 07/03/2018
994481 0001 B EX 2,205.40
RECEIPT TOTAL: 2,205.40
TOTAL FOR DATE: 07/03/2018 2,205.40

Receipt Date: §7/06/2018
994482 0001 A Cash request for student w dia 147.50
RECEIPT TOTAL: 147.50
999381 0001 B EX LEVPRO Adjf. 06/09/18-06/22/18 345.60
999381 0002 8 EX LEVPRO Adj. 06/09/18-06/22/18 { 345.60)
999381 0003 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 06/09/18-06/22/18 1,107.96



32-AUG-2018 03:39 PM RECEIPT LIST
List of Receipt Items by Date
MONTHLY REVENUE POSTINGS

Receipt Item
Number  Number Stat Stat2 Description Amount

Receipt Date: 07/06/2018

999381 0004 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 06/08/18-06/22/18 { 426.14)
989381 0005 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 06/08/18-08/22/18 { 681.82)
999381 0006 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 06/09/18-06/22/18 384.18
909381 0007 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 06/09/18-06/22/18 { 211.54)
999381 @008 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 08/09/18-06/22/18 { 172.64})
299381 6002 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 068/09/18-06/22/18 52.50
999381 6010 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 06/09/18-06/22/18 { 26.25)
999381 6011 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 06/09/18-06/22/18 ( 26.25)
999381 etz B EX LEVPRO Adj. 06/09/18-06/22/18 157.48
999381 0013 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 06/09/18-06/22/18 { 78.74)
989381 00614 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 06/09/18-06/22/18 { 78.74)

RECEIPT TOTAL: 0.00

TOTAL FOR DATE: 07/06/2018 147.50

Receipt Date: 07/67/2018

994483 0001 A Real Estate Tax Draw Darke Cou 60,000.00
RECEIPT TOTAL: 60,000.00
TOTAL FOR DATE: 07/07/2018 60,000.00

Receipt Date: 07/09/2018

994484 0001 A Reimbursement for trip 109.27
RECEIPT TOTAL: 108.27
TOTAL FOR DATE: 07/09/2018 108.27

Receipt Date: 07/11/2018

094485 0001 A Title IVA Cash Request 8,116.00
RECEIPT TOTAL: 8,116.00
TOTAL FOR DATE: 07/11/2018 8,116.00

Receipt Date: 07/13/2018

994486 6001 A Opportunity Grant 79,061.79



Receipt
Number

Item

List of Receipt Items by Date
MONTHLY REVENUE POSTINGS

Number Stat Stat2 Description

Receipt Date: 07/13/2018

894486
994486
994486
994486
994486
994486
994486
994486
994486
084486
994486
994486
994486
994486
994486
994486
994486
994486
994486
994486
994486
994486
994486
594486
904486
994486

0002
0003
0004
005
0006
0007
0008
6009
0010
6ot1
0012
0013
0014
06015
0016
6017
0018
6019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0026
0026
0027

Receipt Date:

094487

0001

Receipt Date:

go9382
999382

0001
0002

DO TOOTRPPPPPPPrPPrrr e P

07/17/2018

A

07/20/2018

B EX
B EX

Targeted Assistance
K-3 Literacy

Economic Disadvantaged Funding
Limited Eng Proficiency Fundin

Gifted Education Funding
Transportation

Special Education Addl Funding

Capacity Aid
Graduation Bonus
Third Grade Reading Bonus

Career Tech Education Funding
Preschool Special Education
Special Education Transportat

Open Enrollment Adjustment

Educational Service Center

Open Enrollment Adjustment

Community School Adjustment
Scholarship Transfer

Other Adjustment -negative

SF14 Regular Tuition

— — o, g,

SF14 Special Education Tuition

College Credit Plus

School Employees Retirement Sy (
State Teachers Retirement Sys {

Excess Cost

SF14 Regular Tuition

RECEIPT TOTAL:

TOTAL FOR DATE: 07/13/2018

Abram Evers- cash

RECEIPT TOTAL:

TOTAL FOR DATE: 07/17/2018

LEVPRO Adj. 06/23/18-07/06/18
LEVPRO Adj, 06/23/18-07/06/18 (

Amount

23,823, 34
1,766.99
1,416.28

0.00
1,566.48
4,107.90

11,101.86

47,049.70

0.00

0,00

47.51
687.09
355,69

14,810,20
3,655.,78)

18,571.52)
1,803.68)
1,000.00)
3,575.55)

0.00

0.00

8.00
6,215.00)

13,530.00)

0.00

0.00

137,443.30

137,443.30

35.400
35.00

35.00

215.80
215.80)




02-AUG-2018 03:39 PM

Receipt
Number

904488

994489

994480

994492

Receipt Date:

994481

Receipt Date:

994493
0994493
984493
994493
994493
994493
994493
904493

RECEIPT LIST

PAGE 4
List of Receipt Items by Date
MONTHLY REVENUE POSTINGS
Item
Number Stat Stat2 Description Amount
Receipt Date: 07/20/2018
RECEIPT TOTAL: 0.00
TOTAL FOR DATE: 07/20/2018 0.00
Receipt Date: 07/23/2018
06001 A Real Estate Tax Draw Darke Cou 65,000.00
REGEIPT TOTAL: 65,000.00
0001 A Refund for park transportation 769.00
RECEIPT TOTAL: 769.00
0001 A MDECA erate reimbursement 47,610.15
RECEIPT TOTAL: 47,610.156
0001 A Spirit Checks-Greenville Feder 10.00
RECEIPT TOTAL: 10.00
TOTAL FOR DATE: 07/23/2018 113,388.15
07/26/2018
0061 B EX Refund of fees for First Fin 35.00
RECEIPT TOTAL: 35.00
TOTAL FCR DATE: 07/26/2018 35.00
07/27/2018
0001 A Opportunity Grant 79,049.98
o002 A Targeted Assistance 23,785.27
0003 A K-3 Literacy 1,766.99
0004 A Economic Disadvantaged Funding 1,416.69
0005 A Limited Eng Proficiency Fundin 0.00
4006 A Gifted Education Funding 1,566.47
0007 A Transportation 4,107.09
06008 A Special Education Addl Funding 11,101.86
060092 A Capacity Aid 47,044.80

994493




02-AUG-2018 03:39 PM RECEIPT LIST PAGE 5
List of Receipt Items by Date
MONTHLY REVENUE POSTINGS

Receipt Item
Number  Number Stat Stat2 Description Amount

Receipt Date: 07/27/2018

294483 0010 A Graduation Bonus 0.060

994493 (0011 A Third Grade Reading Bonus 0.00

994493 0012 A Career Tech Education Funding 47 .51

994493 0013 A Preschool Special Education €691.50

994493 0014 A Special Education Transportat 365.70

994493 06015 A Open Enrollment Adjustment 14,817.23
994493 0016 B EX Educational Service Center { 3,658.08}
984493 0017 B EX Open Enrollment Adjustment { 18,549.54)
994493 0018 B EX Community School Adjustment { 1,803.68)
994493 (019 B EX Scholarship Transfer { 1,000.00)
994493 0020 B EX Other Adjustment -negative { 3,575.54)
994493 0021 A SF14 Regular Tuition 0.00

994493 0022 B EX SF14 Special Education Tuition 0.00

994493 0023 B EX College Credit Plus 0.00

994493 0024 B EX School Employees Retirement Sy ( 6,215.00)
994493 0025 B EX State Teachers Retirement Sys { 13,630.00)
994483 0026 B EX Excess Cost 0.00

994493 0027 B EX SF14 Regular Tuition 0.00

RECEIPT TOTAL: 137,419.25
TOTAL FOR DATE: 07/27/2018 137,419.25

Receipt Date: 07/30/2018

994494 0001 A 2ND QTR 18 INCOME TAX-SD100 93,584.50

994494 0002 A 2ND QTR 18 INCOME TAX-SD100ES 40,067.67

994494 0003 A 2ND QTR 18 INCOME TAX.-SD101 243,152.04

994494 0004 A 2ND QTR 18 INCOME TAX-SD141 437.47

994494 0005 A 2ND QTR 18 INCOME TAX-ASSESS 10,492.84

984494 0006 A 2ND QTR 18 INCOME TAX-ASSESS 38.81

994494 0007 A 2ND QTR 18 INCOME TAX-CERT 3,709.30

994494 0008 A 2ND QTR 18 INCOME TAX-GERT { 267.70)
994494 0009 A 2ND QTR 18 INCOME TAX-REFUND { 29,556.86)
994494 0010 A 2ND QTR 18 INCOME TAX-REFUND 45.46

994494 001t B EX 2ND QTR 18 I ADMIN FEE { 5,425.55)
994494 0012 A 2ND QTR 18 INTEREST EARNED 1,597.37

RECEIPT TOTAL: 357,875.35
TOTAL FOR DATE: 07/30/2018 857,875.35

feceipt Date: 07/31/2018

994495 0001 A G FND INTEREST JULY 2018 11,626.86




02-AUG-2018 03:39 PM

List of Receipt Items by Date
MONTHLY REVENUE POSTINGS

Receipt Ttem
Numper  Number Stat Stat2 Description Amount

Receipt Date; 07/31/2018

994495 0002 A CAFE INTEREST JULY 2018 139.93
994495 00603 A WADE INTEREST JULY 2018 17.76
994495 0004 A BEARD INTEREST JULY 2018 76.38
RECEIPT TOTAL: 11,860.93

984496 0001 B EX 1st Financial Bank fees rever { 35.00)
RECEIPT TOTAL: { 35.00)

TOTAL FOR DATE: 07/31/2018 11,825.93

TOTAL AMOUNT: 852,483.69

Status Codes

A = Receipt B = Refund, with check

B/NC = Refund, No check B/EX = Reduction of expenditure
c = Appropriation modification C/WA = Budget modification

b = Expense supplies distribution D/EC = Error correction

F = Fund-to-fund transfer v = VYold refund




DATE: 08/02/2018 BRADFORD EXEMPTED VILLAGE SO PAGE 1

TIME: 15:41:30 SUMMARY CHECK REGISTER - ALL GHECKS (CHECKS)
CHECK  DATE  NUMBER - VENDOR - NAME AMOUNT 0©-STS-C REC/VD
21001 07/05/18 1480 EATON SUPPLY INC. 280.38 W R 07/31/18
21002 07/05/18 593 VILLAGE OF BRADFORD t174.00 W R 07/31/18
21003 07/10/18 5198 ANGLIN, MIKAELA t117.50 W R 07/3%1/18
21004 07/10/18 4543 AUDITOR OF STATE 430.50 W R 07/31/18
210058 07/10/18 231 DARKE COUNTY EDUCATIONAL 22,013.66 W R 07/31/18
21006 07/10/18 233 DPAL 6,741.70 W R 07/31/18
21007 07/10/18 1888 EDISON GOMMUNITY COLLEGE 760.00 W R 07/31/18
21008 07/10718 4742 ZEVITZ STUDENT ACGIDENT INS. 3,298.40 W R 07/31/18
21009 07/10/18 6015 JOSEPH HURST 119.79 W R 07/31/18
21010 07/10/18 677 JOSTEN'S 1,665.38 W R 07/31/18
21011 07/10/18 3714 LOWE'S 122,00 W R 07/31/18
21012 07/10/18 6026 MATTHEW TRIPLETT 284.13 W R 07/31/18
21013 07/10/18 5292 META SOLUTIONS 7,838.24 W R 07/31/18
21014 07/10/18 4538 MIAMI CO. SHERIFF DEPUTY ASS 76.00 WR 07/31/18
21015 07/10/18 1983 MIAMI COUNTY EDUCATIONAL 18,658.98 W R 07/31/18
21016 07/10/18 5343 OHIO FFA CAMP MUSKINGUM 1,217.50 W R 07/31/18
21017 07/10/18 4298 ONE CALL NOW 849.22 W R 07/31/18
21018 07/10/18 1031 PITNEY BOWES CORP. INC. 405.00 W R 07/31/18
21019 07/10/18 5173 REA & ASSCCIATES, INC 675.00 W R 07/3%1/18
21020 07/10/18 2436 RIDDELL /sALL AMERICAN SPORTS 2,155,21 W R 07/31/18
21021 07/10/18 5294 SCHOOLPOINTE, INC. 2,750.00 WR 07/31/18
21022 07/10/18 2092 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 88,62 WR 07/31/18
21023 07/10/18 3875 SOLID BLEND TECHNOLOGIES 478.05 W R 07/31/18
21024 07/10/18 738 SOUTHWESTERN OHIO EPC 28,146.00 W R 07/31/18
21025 07/10/18 576 THOMA JOE JEWELERS INC 12.00 W R 07/31/18
21026 07/10/18 4599 WOODHULL/FELTZ G/0 US BANK 2,150.00 W R 07/31/18
21027 07/10/18 3622 VARTEK SERVICES, ING 6,692.67 W R 07/31/18
21028 07/10/18 3643 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY 160.45 W R 07/31/18
21029 07/10/18 3792 WAIBEL ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC 833.060 W R 07/31/18
21030 07/10/18 5012 WILSON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 250.00 W R 07/31/18
21031 07/18/18 883 SOUTHWESTERN OH. EPC 45,601.17 W W
21032 07/18/18 1369 GREENVILLE NATIONAL BANK 217.02 W R 07/31/18
21033 07/18/18 6099 AICPA 275.00 W R 07/31/18
21034 07/23/18 4093 APPLE COMPUTERS 1,897.00 WR 07/31/18
21035 07/23/18 6192 BR MULCH 572.00 W R 07/31/18
21036 07/23/18 176 BUCKEYE ASSOCIATION OF 1,869,660 W R 07/31/18
21037 07/23/18 5232 DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 307.51 W R 07/31/18
21038 07/23/18 5292 META SOLUTIONS 5,526.00 W R 07/31/18
21039 07/23/18 1265 RUMPKE INC. 606.44 W R 07/31/18
21040 07/23/18 4594 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 811.70 W R 07/31/18
21041 07/23/18 3875 TIME WARNER CABLE 717.40 W R 07/31/18
21042 07/23/18 1725 UNITED ART & EDUCATION 108.62 W R 07/31/18
21043 07/23/18 3792 WAIBEL ENMERGY SYSTEMS, INC 954.00 W R 07/31/18
21044 07/23/18 4840 PUBLIC SCHOOL WCRKS 350.00 W R 07/31/18
21045 07/24/18 4967 AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 1,207.28 W ¥
21046 07/24/18 3970 AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 2,337.71 W¥W
21047 07/26/18 5295 DARKE COUNTY AG SOCIETY 25.00 W R 07/31/18
21048 07/31/18 6028 FIRST FINANCIAL BANK 27.00 WU

211187 07/06/18 900744 FIFTH THIRD OF 121,140.57 C C

211188 07/06/18 900744 FIFTH THIRD OF 1,659.82 M M

211189 07/06/18 900885 School Employees Retirement 359,62 M M

211190 07/06/18 900885 School Employees Retirement 00 MM

211191 07/06/18 900847 STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT 1,965.18 M M

211192 07/06/18 900847 STATE TEAGHERS RETIREMENT .00 MM

211193 07/11/18 902233 Ohio Bureau of Workers Comp 4,913.98 MM

211194 07/20/18 900744 FIFTH THIRD OF 130,325.35 C C




DATE: 08/02/2018 BRADFORD EXEMPTED VILLAGE SD PAGE 2

TIME: 15:41:30 SUMMARY CHECK REGISTER - ALL CHECKS (CHEGKS)
CHECK  PATE NUMBER - VENDOR - NAME AMOUNT 0-8TS-C REG/VD
211195 07/20/18 900744 FIFTH THIRD OF 1,781.70 MM
211196 07/20/18 900885 School Employees Retirement 359.62 MM
211197 07/20/18 900885 School Employees Retirement 00 MM
211198 07/20/18 900847 STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT 1,965.18 M M
211199 07/20/18 900847 STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT 00 MM
VoID V 0 .00
RECONCILED R 44 123,689.57
OUTSTANDING W,G,I,T,B 6 300,639.08
MEMC M 11 13,015.10
REFUND B 0 .00
WARRANT W 48 172,832.73
PAYROLL C 2 251,465.92
TRANSFERS T ] .00
DIST/CORR D ¢ .00
INVESTMENT I ¢ .00
*%% TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN **¥ 61 437,313.75
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